Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001 

Symbol: NIVABUPA 

Scrip Code: 544286 

Sub: Allotment of Equity Shares under the Niva Bupa Employee Stock Option Plan 2020 (‘ESOP 2020’) 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is to inform that the Company has allotted 88,000 (Eighty-eight thousand only) Equity Shares of face 
value of ₹10/- each on December 30, 2025, pursuant to exercise of stock options by eligible option 
grantees of the Company under ESOP 2020. These allotted shares shall rank pari-passu with the existing 
Equity Shares of the Company.